Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's company type and state of incorporation previously recorded on Reel 027195 Frame 0640. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the Assignor's company type should be a limited liability company of the State of Delaware.				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John R. Bridges	10/19/2011
Alfred Carlson	10/19/2011
Penelope A. Patton	10/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tate & Lyle Ingredients Americas LLC			
Street Address: 2200 E. Eldorado Street				
City:	Decatur			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	62525			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13276649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633 314-552-6000 Phone:

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Ritchey Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47791-98707

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Ritchey

PATENT

REEL: 027289 FRAME: 0892

501737798

Total Attachments: 9 source=CorrectiveAssig

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page7.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page8.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027289 FRAME: 0893



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the punctuation in the Assignee's name Tate & Lyle Ingredients Americas LLC previously recorded on Reel 027125 Frame 0164. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct punctuation of the Assignee's name is Tate & Lyle Ingredients Americas LLC (no comma).				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John R. Bridges	10/19/2011
Alfred Carlson	10/19/2011
Penelope A. Patton	10/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tate & Lyle Ingredients Americas LLC
Street Address:	2200 E. Eldorado Street
City:	Decatur
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62525

ľ	'n	O)	P	\mathbf{E}	₹	T	Y	1	V	U	I	V	IB	3		R	S	T	o	tal	l:	1	
---	----	----	---	--------------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	----	---	--	---	---	---	---	-----	----	---	--

Property Type	Number	Managed Spinsters
Application Number:	13276649	-

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(314)667-3633

Email:

ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Ritchey

Address Line 1:

One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4:

St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

47791-98707

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Steven M. Ritchey

Signature:

/Steven M. Ritchey/

Date:

11/04/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Correction#page1.tif source=Correction#page2.tif source=Correction#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1744845

Receipt Date:

11/04/2011

Fee Amount:

\$40

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John R. Bridges	10/19/2011
Alfred Carlson	10/19/2011
Penelope A. Patton	10/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tate & Lyle Ingredients Americas, LLC					
Street Address:	2200 E. Eldorado Street					
City:	Decatur					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	62525					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13276649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(314)667-3633

Phone:

314-552-6000

Email:

ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Address Line 1:

Steven M. Ritchey One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4:

St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

47791-98707

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Steven M. Ritchey

Signature:

/Steven M. Ritchey/

Date:

10/26/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: Receipt Date: PAT1734611 10/26/2011

Fee Amount:

\$40

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John R. Bridges of 2200 E. Eldorado Street Decatur, IL 62525, Alfred Carlson of 2200 E. Eldorado Street Decatur, IL 62525, and Penelope A. Patton of 2200 E. Eldorado Street Decatur, IL 62525, have invented certain new and useful improvements for a *Stevia Blends Containing Rebaudioside B* for which we executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, PCT, and Argentina identifying us as the only inventors thereof (said applications, filed October 19, 2011; and identified as Thompson Coburn LLP, Docket 47791-98707, 47791-99730, and 47791-99731); and

WHEREAS, Tate & Lyle Ingredients Americas LLC, a eorporation of the State of Illinois having its principal office and place of business at 2200 E. Eldorado Street Decatur, IL 62525, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, John R. Bridges Alfred Carlson, and Penelope A. Patton, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Tate & Lyle Ingredients Americas LLC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application which was executed by us in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and applications filed therefor, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said,assignee.

1

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Tate & Lyle Ingredients Americas LLC in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agree to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

2

·	•	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the	<u>∫ </u>	
October , 2011.		
John R. B.	Sudges	
John RI Bridges	O	
STATE OF JUNES:		
COUNTY OF Macon : SS		
On this		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written. "OFFICIAL SEAL" CATHY R. LANDRETH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS HY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-10-2014 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS		
My Commission Expires:		
WITNESS: WITNESS:		
By: Jane alfork By Jour A	Culles	
Printed Name: <u>Vane A. Yor K</u> Printed Name:	Amela M. Curless	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my hand the 19th day of
October 2011.	
-	all al
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Alfred/Carlson
STATE OF CALIFORNIOI	SS ⁴
COUNTY OF JAN 14 250	
On this 191h day of 0010000 for the County of 1910 day of 1910	2011 before me, a Notary Public, within and State ofCOUPURATE
personally appeared Alfred Carlson, to me know executed the foregoing assignment and acknow and deed.	In to be the person described in and who ledged that he executed same as his free act
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here last above written.	eunto set my hand and seal the date and year
1	ahr
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: WNQ 14, 2013	ATTA M. HUEY
	Commission # 1854418 Notary Public - California
WITNESS:	WITNESS: San Diego Gounty My Comm. Expires Jun 16, 2013
BV. DIRTZ	Rv: The College of th
Printed Name: Daniel R Belicom	Printed Name: Cian Oddano

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the 19 day of		
October , 2011.	Penelope A. Patton	
STATE OF Macon	: : SS	
On this 19th day of Cetober 2011 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of Accompersonally appeared Penelope A. Patton, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that she executed same as her free act and deed.		
CATHY R. LANDRETH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS HY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-10-3014	eunto set my hand and seal the date and year Motary Public	
My Commission Expires: 12-10-2014		
WITNESS:	WITNESS:	
By: <u>Jane A. Jork</u> Printed Name: Jane A. York	By: Indrew & Affrican Printed Name: ANDROW J. Hoffman	

RECORDED: 11/29/2011